

OCEAN COUNTY LIBRARY

Connecting People ... Building Community...Transforming Lives

101 Washington St., Toms River, NJ 08753-7625 Telephone: 732-349-6200 www.theoceancountylibrary.org Susan Quinn, Director July 21, 2014

PRESS RELEASE

What: Mah Jong tournament fundraiser When: 8:30 a.m. Wednesday Sept. 10

Where: Toms River branch

CONTACT: Larry Meegan, 732-349-6200, ext. 5906

Imeegan@theoceancountylibrary.org

OCL Friends to host Mah Jong tournament

TOMS RIVER - The Friends of the Ocean County Library will host a Mah Jong tournament fundraiser Wed. Sept. 10 in Ocean County Library's Toms River branch, 101 Washington Street.

Registration for the event is \$40 per player and is limited to the first 80 players who sign up. Payment is due by August 29. Fliers with registration forms are available at all 21 Ocean County Library locations and on the library website www.theoceancountylibrary.org.

The tournament is an all-day event. Sign in for registered players is 8:30 a.m. and play begins promptly at 9:30 am. Included in the admission is a continental breakfast and luncheon.

Prizes will be awarded for the first, second, and third place winners. All proceeds benefit the Friends of the Ocean County Library.

Questions about the tournament can be directed to Marie Goione, President of the Friends of the Berkeley Library @ 732-269-8210.